This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change, schedule included.
DNV GL Presafe AS, Veritasveien 3, 1363 Høvik, Norway, Tel +47 67 57 88 00, www.dnvgl.com
Page 1 of 5
[2]
EQUIPMENT OR PROTECTIVE SYSTEM INTENDED FOR USE IN POTENTIALLY EXPLOSIVE
ATMOSPHERES DIRECTIVE 2014/34/EU
[3] EU-Type Examination Certificate Number:
Presafe 19 ATEX 14453X  Issue 0

YT-3300: Rc 1/8, 1/8 NPT.
YT-3350: 1/8 NPT
Type designation
YT-3300 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 and YT-3350 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 series follows suffix symbols as follows:
1: Motion type
2: Acting type
3: Explosion proof
4: Lever type
5: Conduit – air
6: Communication
7: Option
8: Operating temp.
Intrinsic Safety Parameters
Ui: 24V
Ii: 380mA
Pi: 1,4W
Ci: 2,2nF
Li: 3µH
FISCO parameters:
Ui: 17,5V
Ii: 380mA
Pi: 5,32W
Ci: 2,2nF
Li: 3µH
Degrees of protection (IP Code)
IP6X
This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change, schedule included.
DNV GL Presafe AS, Veritasveien 3, 1363 Høvik, Norway, Tel +47 67 57 88 00, www.dnvgl.com
Page 3 of 5
Ambient temperature:
T6: Tamb -40°C to +40°C, T5: Tamb -40°C to +60°C
Tamb -40°C to +40°C, T100°C: Tamb -40°C to +60°C
Routine tests
None
[16] Report No.: D0003810/00
[17] Specific Conditions of Use
POTENTIAL ELECTROSTATIC CHARGING HAZARD – SEE INSTRUCTIONS
This warning is applicable for dust certification.
[18] Essential Health and Safety Requirements
 Essential Health and Safety Requirements (EHSRs) are covered by the standards listed at item 9
This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change, schedule included.
DNV GL Presafe AS, Veritasveien 3, 1363 Høvik, Norway, Tel +47 67 57 88 00, www.dnvgl.com
Page 4 of 5
[19] Drawings and documents
Number Title Rev. Date
T690-1177-YT-3300_SCH PA_FF – TOP LEVEL SCHEMATIC 3.1 2019-07-12
T690-1177-YT-3300_BOM YT-3300 FF_PA Bill of materials 3.1 2019-08-21
T690-1177-YT-3300_LAM YT-3300 FF_PA – PCB Laminate
Specification
1.1 2019-07-12
T690-1177-YT-3300_PCB YT-3300 FF_PA Module 3.1 2019-07-12
T690-1177-J2-PINREM T690-1177 – J2 PIN removal Specification 1.0 2019-07-05
T690-1177-YT-3300_POT YT-3300 FF_PA Casting Mold, Coverage,
Molding Compound
1.0 2019-08-26
YT-YT3300-FP -SC-01-01 YT-3300-MAIN/FF-PA) 7 2019-06-17
YT-YT3300-MFP-BOM-01 YT-3300 MAIN(FF/PA) (Ex-ia IIC) 1 2019-06-04
YT-YT3300-FP-LY-01-00 Rotork YTC PCB LAYOUT 6.0 2019-05-28
YT-YT3300/3350-NRM-SC-01-01 YT-3300/3350/3303 NCS-ROTARY
MODULE
YT-3500/3550 NCS-ROTARY MODULE
8 2019-06-19
YT-YT3300-NMD-BOM-01 YT-3300 NCS Module (Ex ia IIC) 2 2019-06-19
YT-YT3300/3350-NRM-LY-01-00 LAYOUT DRAWING FOR
YT-3300/3350-NCS-ROTARY MODULE
YT-3500/3550-NCS-ROTARY MODULE
4 2019-01-25
YT-YT3300-TM-SC-01-01 YT-3300/3350/3303/3301/3302-
TORQUE-Motor-Bd
YT-3300/3350LS-Torque-Motor-Bd
1 2019-01-09
YT-YT3300-TM-BOM-01 YT-3300/3350/3301/3302/3303 Torque-
Motor-Bd